MDW12 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2023-02-16  Rev:5    MDW12 Series – EC Notes  1
MDW12 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 12W, Regulated Output, DIP Package
Features
►Smallest Encapsulated 12W Converter
►Industrial Standard DIP-16 Package

Current
Input
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC W mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) µF %
MDW12-12S05
12
(9 ~ 18)
5 12 2400 1205
20
1500 83
MDW12-12S051 5.1 12.24 2400 1229 1500 83
MDW12-12S12 12 12 1000 1149 680 87
MDW12-12S15 15 12 800 1136 680 88
MDW12-12S24 24 12 500 1136 220 88
MDW12-12D12 ±12 12 ±500 1149 #470 87
MDW12-12D15 ±15 12 ±400 1149 #220 87
MDW12-24S05
24
(18 ~ 36)
5 12 2400 602
10
1500 83
MDW12-24S051 5.1 12.24 2400 614 1500 83
MDW12-24S12 12 12 1000 575 680 87
MDW12-24S15 15 12 800 568 680 88
MDW12-24S24 24 12 500 568 220 88
MDW12-24D12 ±12 12 ±500 575 #470 87
MDW12-24D15 ±15 12 ±400 575 #220 87
MDW12-48S05
48
(36 ~ 75)
5 12 2400 301
7
1500 83
MDW12-48S051 5.1 12.24 2400 307 1500 83
MDW12-48S12 12 12 1000 287 680 87
MDW12-48S15 15 12 800 284 680 88
MDW12-48S24 24 12 500 284 220 88
MDW12-48D12 ±12 12 ±500 287 #470 87
MDW12-48D15 ±15 12 ±400 287 #220 87
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions / Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2023-02-16  Rev:5    MDW12 Series – EC Notes  29
Part Number Structure
Package Type
D
DIP-16
M -12
Output Power
12 Watt
W
Wide 2:1
Input Voltage Range
12
Input Voltage Range
9
18
VDC
VDC
~
~
18
36
Output Voltage
05
05:
12:
VDC
VDC
5
12
24: VDC24
12:
24:
36 VDC~ 7548:
S
Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
15: VDC15
051: VDC5.1
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MDW12 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MDW12-12S05 2,568,055
Hours
MDW12-12S051 2,537,215
MDW12-12S12 4,446,803
MDW12-12S15 4,709,331
MDW12-12S24 4,969,719
MDW12-12D12 4,345,180
MDW12-12D15 4,184,918
MDW12-24S05 2,587,097
MDW12-24S051 2,554,215
MDW12-24S12 4,476,021
MDW12-24S15 4,743,549
MDW12-24S24 4,930,268
MDW12-24D12 4,376,509
MDW12-24D15 4,213,971
MDW12-48S05 2,600,787
MDW12-48S051 2,567,558
MDW12-48S12 4,500,516
MDW12-48S15 4,767,732
MDW12-48S24 5,031,512
MDW12-48D12 4,399,923
MDW12-48D15 4,236,880